Nevada gold production of approximately 50,000 kozs per year1

Supported by a mineral resource base of 4.4 Mozs M&I and 3.1 Mozs inferred

El Limon Mine La Libertad Mill Pan Mine

Diversified

Production Base

in the Americas

Balance sheet with over US$96M in cash and zero bank debt3

Strong free cash flow generation to fully fund organic growth initiatives

Strong

Financial Position

Exceptional pipeline of growth projects including Gold Rock in Nevada and Eastern Borosi in Nicaragua

Multiple near-mine, high impact exploration targets to support mineral reserve and mine life expansion

Robust Organic

Growth Pipeline

Proven team, led by Darren Hall as CEO and Blayne Johnson as Chairman, with a long track record of shareholder value creationTier 1 Leadership

Attractive relative valuation versus peersValue Proposition

Enhanced trading liquidity with index inclusionMarket Presence

15 CALIBRE MINING CORP  | TSX:CXB

Multi-Asset
Appendix

TSX: CXB

OTCQX: CXBMF

16 CALIBRE MINING CORP  | TSX:CXB

Capitalization and Balance Sheet Strength

16

1. Pro forma cash balance reflects gross cash consideration to Fiore shareholders

Source: Company disclosure, Refinitiv

PRO FORMA

Share Price C$ $1.71 $1.25 $1.71

Share Price US$ $1.38 $1.02 $1.38

Basic Shares Outstanding M 339 101 439

Fully Diluted ITM Shares Outstanding M 382 108 489

Market Capitalization US$M $528 $110 $677

Cash on Hand US$M $73 $23 $87

Proceeds from ITM Securities US$M $23 $3 $27

Total Debt US$M $0 $2 $2

Enterprise Value US$M $432 $85 $556

Net Cash US$M $73 $21 $85

Relative Fully Diluted ITM Onwership % 78% 22% --

30-day Average Daily Traded Value C$M $3.7 $0.2 $3.8

1

17 CALIBRE MINING CORP  | TSX:CXB

Value Catalysts and Opportunities

17

Source: Company disclosure

Nicaragua Hub and Spoke Western US Operating Platform

50% excess capacity at the Libertad mill

El Limon and La Libertad exploration

EBP exploration and development

Rio Tinto Joint Venture

Exploration across Nevada portfolio

Pan mine life extension

Gold Rock optimization and development

Golden Eagle advancement

Focus on

Generative Exploration

Fully-Funded Growth

16 drill rigs in Nicaragua

Aggressive exploration strategy planned for Nevada

Strong balance sheet and cash flow generation to fully

[…]

$85
$73

$54
$43

$21

($64)

($189)

DPM TXG AR PF CXB KNT WDO F PGM VGCX NGD LUG

($515) ($772)

Pro Forma Positioning

18

1. Pro forma Calibre cash balance reflects gross cash consideration to Fiore shareholders

Source: Refinitiv, available broker research, company disclosure

Market Capitalization (US$B) Net Cash1 (US$M)

Calibre Fiore

$2.3

$1.4
$1.3 $1.3

$1.0
$1.0 $1.0

$0.8

$0.7

$0.5

$0.4

$0.1

LUG DPM KNT WDO TXG VGCX NGD AR PF CXB PGM F

19 CALIBRE MINING CORP  | TSX:CXB

Well-Funded to Execute Growth

19

1. Pro forma cash balance reflects gross cash consideration to Fiore shareholders

Source: Company disclosure, Refinitiv

Pro Forma Consensus Operating Cash Flow Pro Forma Net Cash Position1

Calibre Fiore

$73

$21

$85

$0

$20

$40

$60

$80

$100

Calibre Fiore Pro Forma

N
e
t

C
a
s
h

 (
U

S
$
M

)

$162

$187

$148

$0

$50

$100

$150

$200

$250

22E 23E 24E

O
p

e
ra

ti
n

g
 C

a
s
h

 F
lo

w
 (

U
S

$
M

)

20 CALIBRE MINING CORP  | TSX:CXB

Calibre Mineral Reserves and Resources

20

Source: Company disclosure

Proven and Probable Mineral Reserves

Grade Contained

Tonnes Gold Silver Gold Silver

(kt) (g/t) (g/t) (kozs) (kozs)

Limon P&P 4,036 4.38 2.29 568 297

Libertad P&P 1,952 4.71 13.08 296 822

Total P&P 5,988 4.49 5.81 864 1,119

Measured and Indicated Mineral Resources

Grade Contained

Tonnes Gold Silver Copper Gold Silver Copper

(kt) (g/t) (g/t) (%) (kozs) (kozs) (Mlbs)

Limon M&I 13,226 2.71 1.12 -- 1,154 478 --

Libertad M&I 2,488 4.74 14.93 -- 378 1,194 --

Rosita D M&I 2,132 0.47 7.32 0.50% 32 502 23

Total M&I 17,846 2.73 3.79 0.06% 1,564 2,174 23

Inferred Mineral Resources

Grade Contained

Tonnes Gold Silver Copper Gold Silver Copper

(kt) (g/t) (g/t) (%) (kozs) (kozs) (Mlbs)

Limon Inferred 1,409 5.01 3.33 -- 227 151 --

Libertad Inferred 2,831 4.24 9.89 -- 386 900 --

Rosita D Inferred 1,780 0.49 9.02 0.46% 28 516 18

Cerro Aeropuerto Inferred 6,052 3.64 16.16 -- 708 3,145 --

Primavera Inferred 44,974 0.54 1.15 0.22% 782 1,661 218

Eastern Borosi Inferred 4,418 4.93 79.97 -- 701 11,360 --

Total Inferred 61,464 1.43 8.97 0.17% 2,831 17,732 236

21 CALIBRE MINING CORP  | TSX:CXB

Fiore Mineral Reserves and Resources

21

Source: Company disclosure

Measured and Indicated Mineral Resources

Grade Contained

Tonnes Gold Silver Gold Silver

(kt) (g/t) (g/t) (kozs) (kozs)

Pan M&I 28,240 0.47 -- 427 --

Gold Rock M&I 18,996 0.66 -- 403 --

Golden Eagle M&I 45,426 1.38 6.44 2,018 9,399

Total M&I 92,662 0.96 3.15 2,848 9,399

Inferred Mineral Resources

Grade Contained

Tonnes Gold Silver Gold Silver

(kt) (g/t) (g/t) (kozs) (kozs)

Pan Inferred 3,380 0.57 -- 62 --

Gold Rock Inferred 3,027 0.87 -- 84 --

Golden Eagle Inferred 5,370 0.90 4.43 155 765

Total Inferred 11,777 0.79 2.02 300 765

Proven and Probable Mineral Reserves

Grade Contained

Tonnes Gold Gold

(kt) (g/t) (kozs)

Pan Proven 10,400 0.47 158

Pan Probable 10,900 0.38 132

Total P&P 21,300 0.42 291

Pan Probable Leach Pad Inventory -- -- 26

Total P&P (Including Leach Pad Inventory) 317

22 CALIBRE MINING CORP  | TSX:CXB

Technical Information

Scientific and technical information contained in this presentation with respect to the Company has been reviewed and approved by Mr. Darren Hall, MAusIMM, who is the Company’s qualified person for the purposes of National Instrument

43-101 – Standards of Disclosure for Mineral Projects (“NI 43-101”) and with respect to Fiore, has been reviewed and approved by Tim Warman, who is Fiore’s qualified person for the purposes of NI 43-101. Mineral reserves of the Company